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EXPLODED VIEW
& PARTS LIST

M4-177
.177 Caliber (4.5 mm) 

Pneumatic Airgun

Manufacture Start Date: 12/21/11 Last Update 2/7/13

CROSMAN CORPORATION
7629 ROUTES 5 & 20

BLOOMFIELD, NY 14469
Phone: 1-800-724-7486

Parts Order Fax: 585-657-5405
www.crosman.com

|

This EVP and parts list is intended to be an informational guide in ordering parts. It is not 
instructional material and we therefore assume no responsibility for those who use the same 
without proper factory training.
Please order by part number and description.
Check or money order for the total price must accompany the order. 
For current prices contact Crosman Corporation at 1‐800‐724‐7486 

or visit our  website www.crosman.com
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qty UNIQUE PARTS FOR M4‐177T

1 417-102 Receiver Assembly, Left 1 1 417T-102 Receiver Assy', Left, Desert 1
2 417A002 Frame, Right 1 2 417TA002 Frame, Right, Dester 1
3 77A012 Screw, Pivot 2 7 417T-004 Shroud, Forearm, Desert 1
4 760K098 Bolt Assembly 1
5 760E125 Barrel Support 1 UNIQUE PARTS FOR 7‐M4‐177

6 S32-099 Screw, 4-24x375 Flthd Hilo 6 30 7760B031 Valve Assembly (pg.4) 1
7 417-004 Shroud, Forearm 1 10A 7760B030 Valve Body (pg.4) 1
8 417-011 Sight Base 1 43 7760-033 Washer 1
9 417-012 Barrel Guide 1
10 417-005 Barrel 1 See page 4 for valve detail

11 760-016 Pin Trigger Pivot 2
12 760A084 Sear 1
13 106-048 Sear Pin 1
14 417-009 BB Latch 1
15 R71-025 Stock Weight 1
16 417-035 Spring, Trigger Return 1
17 TS32-103 Stock Tube Assembly TAC 1
18 TS32-104 Butt Stock Assembly 1
19 417-008 Mag Holder 1
20 417-032 Mag Foam 1 * 417‐030 Key and 417A104  Front Sight Assembly

21 417-030 * Key 1   are ordered together as 417A104‐KIT

22 766-030 Plug, Tube 1
23 760C080 Spring Hammer 1

PART LIST FOR M4‐177 and M4‐177T

Manufacture Start Date: 12/21/11

23 760C080 Spring, Hammer 1
24 760D079 Pin, Hammer 1
25 760B087 Interlock 1
26 417-010 Trigger 1
27 760E078 Hammer 1
28 760A017 Safety 1
29 761B005 Spring, Trigger 1
30 417-101 Valve Assembly (pg.4) 1
31 1322D020 Assy', Pump Rod (pg.4) 1
32 101-033 Pin, Plunger Guide 1
33 760A106 Pin .125 x 1.0 2
34 417-113 Forearm Assembly 1
35 66-016 Assy, Lever/Link 1
36 760-143 Pin, Pivot 1
37 66D017 Tube, Pump 1
38 417-036 Screw, 8-18 Hi-Low x .625 1
39 2-033 Screw, Frame Short 10
40 782-017 Clip 2
41 417A104 * Front Sight Assembly 1
42 417A103 Rear Sight Assembly 1

Last Update 2/7/13
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MODEL NOS:  M4-177, M4-177T

M4-177 PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 417-102 RECEIVER ASSY, LEFT 1
2 417A002 FRAME, RIGHT 1
3 77-012 SCREW PIVOT 2
4 760K098 BOLT ASSY 1
5 760E125 BARREL SUPPORT 1
6 S32-099 SCREW, HI-LO,4-24 x.375 FLT HD 6
7 417-004 SHROUD, FOREARM 1
8 417-011 SIGHT BASE 1
9 417-012 BARREL GUIDE 1
10 417-005 BARREL 1
11 760-016 PIN TRIGGER PIVOT 2
12 760A084 SEAR 1
13 106-048 SEAR PIN 1
14 417-009 BB LATCH 1
15 R71-025 STOCK WEIGHT 2
16 417-035 SPRING, TRIGGER RETURN 1
17 TS32-103 STOCK TUBE ASSEMBLY TAC 1
18 TS32-104 BUTT STOCK ASSY 1
19 417-008 MAG HOLDER 1
20 417-032 MAGAZINE FOAM 1
21 417-030 KEY 1
22 766-030 PLUG TUBE 1
23 760C080 SPRING, HAMMER 1
24 760D079 PIN HAMMER 1
25 760B087 INTERLOCK 1
26 417-010 TRIGGER 1
27 760E078 HAMMER 1
28 760A017 SAFETY 1
29 761B005 SPRING TRIGGER 1
30 417-101 VALVE ASSY 1
31 1322D020 ASSY PUMP CUP 1
32 101-033 PIN, PLUNGER GUIDE 1
33 760A106 PIN .125 x 1.0 2
34 417-113 FOREARM ASSEMBLY 1
35 66-016 LEVER-LINK ASSY 1
36 760-143 PIN PIVOT 1
37 66D017 PUMP TUBE 1
38 417-036 SCREW, HI-LO, 8-18 x .625 1
39 2-033 SCREW, HI-LO,4-24 x.469 10
40 782-017 CLIP 2
41 417-104 SIGHT ASSY, FRONT 1
42 417-103 SIGHT ASSY, REAR 1
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ITEM 10,  417-101 VALVE ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

10A 417-034 CHECK VALVE BODY 1
10B 760A075 VALVE BODY 1
10C 130-036 BREECH GASKET 1
10D 130-034 O-RING 1
10E 760-145 STEM ASSY 1
10F 760-146 SPRING, VALVE 1
10G 760-147 CHECK VALVE 1
10H 130-035 O-RING, 2-111 1

ITEM 31, 1322D020 PUMP CUP ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

31A 1322C019 PUMP ROD 1

31B 760-140 PUMP CUP 1
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